DeSales (3-4-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (0-7-0, 0-0-0)
09/21/2021 at Gwynedd Valley (GM Athletic Complex)

Date: 09/21/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gg%?gslr!cgi\ﬂlgtc:ﬂetic Complex DeSales 4 2 6
Officials: Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0
DeSales 6 Gwynedd Mercy 0O
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 0 0O O O 90 MID 5 Niemiec, Joe 0 0O 0 O 55
MID 3 Foster, Brennan 4 2 2 0 45 6 Wallace, Kasey 1 1 0 O 69
MID 6 Oyinkolade, Dimeji 1 1 1 O 40 MID 10 Lynch, Hugh 0 O 0O O 90
DEF 10 Sundermann, Caden 0 O 0 O 45 12 Ricci, Ray 0 0O 0O o 80
DEF 12 Yaman, Batur 2 2 0 O 45 MID 13 Greenley, Gavin 0 O 0O O 78
MID 13 Buzzee, Sean 1 1 0 1 25 MID 14 Fienman, Mike 0 0O 0 O 82
DEF 19 Heitczman, Mason 1 O 0 O 45 20 Bascone, Tyler 0 O 0O O 50
MID 21 McDonald, Elek 2 0O 0 2 45 23 Hanuscin, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 23 Kile, Kevin 1 1 0 O 45 FWD 28 Duffy, Joe 1 1 0 O 59
FWD 25 Agyei, Larry 0 O 0 O 40 33 Kerkering, Mike 0 0O 0O o 75
MID 31 Steigerwalt, Tyler 0 O 0 O 40 GK 98 Wagner, John 0 O 0O O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 1 Horton, Tyler 0 O 0 O 45 2 Agnella, Colby 0 O 0O O 17
MID 2 Bruce, Sean 0 O 0 O 22 FWD 3 Birmelin, Grady 0 0O 0O o 34
DEF 4 Adomanis, Kade 0 0O O O 28 FWD 8 Moreno, Eduardo 0 0O 0 O 38
FWD 7 Castellani, Tristen 6 3 2 0 35 9 McGlinn, Mike 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 8 Schamber, Cole 3 2 0 O 31 FWD 22 Kirby, Shaine 1 0O 0 o 49
MID 9 Monteleone-Haught, Drew 0 O 0 O 6 Totals 3 2 0 0 99
DEF 11 Mastowski, Ryan 0 O 0 O 20
MID 14 Tocchet, Chris 0 0O 0O O 16
MID 15 Villasenor Lopez, Juan Carlos 2 2 0 O 19 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
DEF 16 Hain, Jake o o o o 13 98 Wagner, John 90:00 9
MID 17 Freda, Ryan O 0 0 0 26 Totals 9
MID 18 Clouse, Eric 2 0O 0O O 51
DEF 20 Mathis, Carter 1 0O O O 42
MID 24 Gohn, Mike 1 1 1 0 29
MID 26 Rice, Glenn 0 0O O O 20
MID 27 Micah, Papa 0 O 0 1 61
FWD 28 Soto, Stephen 0 O 0 O 25
MID 29 Whalen, Josh 0 0O 0O O 26
MID 30 Mikita, Matt 0 0 0 0 15
Totals 27 15 6 4 1035
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 45:00 1
1 Horton, Tyler 45:00 1
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 20 7 27 DeSales 2 3 5
Gwynedd Mercy 1 2 3 Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
DeSales 1 1 2 DeSales 0 0 0
Gwynedd Mercy 6 3 9 Gwynedd Mercy 0 2 2

Scoring Summary



Time

Team Goal Scorer

Assist

Description

03:08
22:33
24:10

34:49
74:42
77:32

Cautions and Ejections: 77:51 (YELLOW), #6 Kasey Wallace (GWY)

DSU
DSU
DSU

DSU
DSU
DSU

Brennan Foster
Brennan Foster
Dimeji Oyinkolade

Tristen Castellani
Tristen Castellani
Mike Gohn

Sean Buzzee
Elek McDonald
Elek McDonald

Papa Micah

Blast from just inside midfield over GK head.
Thru ball, shot past GK.

Thru ball, one-touch, shot inside left post.
éc})(ng pass over the top, one touch, shot past

GOAL by DSU Castellani, Tristen.
DSU Mike Gohn PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Wagner, John at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy
00:00 Hatzfeld, Nathan at goalie for DeSales
03:08 GOAL by DSU Foster, Brennan Assist by Buzzee, Sean.
DeSales 1, Gwynedd Mercy O
04:00 Shot by DSU Buzzee, Sean, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
08:56 Shot by DSU Yaman, Batur, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
09:45 Corner kick [09:45].
10:17 Shot by DSU Foster, Brennan, out right.
10:49 Shot by DSU Yaman, Batur, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
12:24 Shot by DSU McDonald, Elek, right woodwork.
13:40 Shot by DSU Heitczman, Mason, out top.
18:20 DSU substitution: Clouse, Eric for Buzzee, Sean.
19:37 Shot by DSU Foster, Brennan, out left.
22:33 GOAL by DSU Foster, Brennan Assist by McDonald, Elek.
DeSales 2, Gwynedd Mercy O
23:35 Shot by DSU McDonald, Elek, out top.
24:10 GOAL by DSU Oyinkolade, Dimeji Assist by McDonald, Elek.
DeSales 3, Gwynedd Mercy O
26:10 GWY substitution: Birmelin, Grady for Bascone, Tyler.
26:10 DSU substitution: Schamber, Cole for Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
26:10 DSU substitution: Castellani, Tristen for Agyei, Larry.
26:10 DSU substitution: Bruce, Sean for Steigerwalt, Tyler.
27:18 GWY substitution: Kirby, Shaine for Duffy, Joe.
28:05 Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, out left.
28:31 DSU substitution: Micah, Papa for Heitczman, Mason.
30:13 GWY substitution: McGlinn, Mike for Niemiec, Joe.
30:20 Shot by DSU Schamber, Cole, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
31:26 DSU substitution: Mastowski, Ryan for Yaman, Batur.
31:26 DSU substitution: Mathis, Carter for Foster, Brennan.
31:26 DSU substitution: Rice, Glenn for McDonald, Elek.
31:45 Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, bottom left, saved by Wagner, John.
32:02 Corner kick [32:02].
33:24 Shot by GWY Wallace, Kasey, bottom center, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
33:51 Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, out left.
34:49 GOAL by DSU Castellani, Tristen Assist by Micah, Papa.
DeSales 4, Gwynedd Mercy O
36:39 Shot by DSU Kile, Kevin, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
37:55 Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, out right.
42:16 GWY substitution: Agnella, Colby for Wallace, Kasey.
42:16 GWY substitution: Moreno, Eduardo for Kerkering, Mike.
44:36 Shot by DSU Clouse, Eric, top woodwork.
44:44 Shot by DSU Schamber, Cole, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR DSU: , #0 Hatzfeld, Nathan, #20 Mathis, Carter, #8 Schamber, Cole, #10 Sundermann, Caden, #11 Mastowski, Ryan, #18
45:00 Clouse, Eric, #27 Micah, Papa, #26 Rice, Glenn, #23 Kile, Kevin, #7 Castellani, Tristen, #2 Bruce, Sean.

FOR GWY: , #98 Wagner, John, #9 McGlinn, Mike, #2 Agnella, Colby, #10 Lynch, Hugh, #12 Ricci, Ray, #13 Greenley, Gavin, #14
45:00 Fienman, Mike, #3 Birmelin, Grady, #23 Hanuscin, Kevin, #22 Kirby, Shaine, #8 Moreno, Eduardo.

45:00 DSU substitution: Steigerwalt, Tyler for Castellani, Tristen.
45:00 DSU substitution: Agyei, Larry for Rice, Glenn.

45:00 DSU substitution: McDonald, Elek for Kile, Kevin.

45:00 DSU substitution: Heitczman, Mason for Bruce, Sean.
45:00 DSU substitution: Hain, Jake for Mathis, Carter.

45:00 DSU substitution: Tocchet, Chris for Mastowski, Ryan.
45:00 DSU substitution: Yaman, Batur for Sundermann, Caden.
45:00 DSU substitution: Oyinkolade, Dimeji for Schamber, Cole.
45:00 DSU substitution: Foster, Brennan for Clouse, Eric.

46:57 Foul on Kirby, Shaine.

51:28 GWY substitution: Niemiec, Joe for McGlinn, Mike.

51:28 GWY substitution: Wallace, Kasey for Agnella, Colby.
51:28 GWY substitution: Bascone, Tyler for Birmelin, Grady.



51:28 GWY substitution: Duffy, Joe for Kirby, Shaine.
51:28 GWY substitution: Kerkering, Mike for Moreno, Eduardo.
57:33 DSU substitution: Monteleone-Haught, Drew for Steigerwalt, Tyler.
57:33 DSU substitution: Clouse, Eric for Foster, Brennan.
57:33 DSU substitution: Adomanis, Kade for Yaman, Batur.
57:33 DSU substitution: Castellani, Tristen for McDonald, Elek.
57:33 DSU substitution: Schamber, Cole for Agyei, Larry.
57:33 DSU substitution: Buzzee, Sean for Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
57:33 DSU substitution: Mastowski, Ryan for Hain, Jake.
60:48 GWY substitution: Kirby, Shaine for Niemiec, Joe.
60:48 GWY substitution: McGlinn, Mike for Greenley, Gavin.
60:48 GWY substitution: Moreno, Eduardo for Duffy, Joe.
60:48 DSU substitution: Gohn, Mike for Heitczman, Mason.
60:48 DSU substitution: Mathis, Carter for Tocchet, Chris.
63:21 GWY substitution: Birmelin, Grady for Ricci, Ray.
63:21 DSU substitution: Freda, Ryan for Monteleone-Haught, Drew.
63:21 DSU substitution: Whalen, Josh for Buzzee, Sean.
64:41 DSU substitution: Soto, Stephen for Mastowski, Ryan.
65:14 Shot by GWY Kirby, Shaine, out top.
67:07 Shot by DSU Clouse, Eric, out top.
67:26 GWY substitution: Duffy, Joe for Kerkering, Mike.
68:07 Corner kick [68:07].
68:24 Corner kick [68:24].
69:22 Shot by DSU Schamber, Cole, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
70:27 DSU substitution: Villasenor Lopez, Juan Carlos for Schamber, Cole.
72:56 GWY substitution: Agnella, Colby for Birmelin, Grady.
72:56 GWY substitution: Greenley, Gavin for Fienman, Mike.
73:08 Corner kick [73:08].
73:45 GWY substitution: Kerkering, Mike for Kirby, Shaine.
73:45 GWY substitution: Ricci, Ray for McGlinn, Mike.
74:42 GOAL by DSU Castellani, Tristen.
DeSales 5, Gwynedd Mercy O
74:53 DSU substitution: Mikita, Matt for Castellani, Tristen.
74:58 GWY substitution: Niemiec, Joe for Bascone, Tyler.
-- Foul on Hanuscin, Kevin
77:32 DSU Mike Gohn PENALTY KICK GOAL.
DeSales 6, Gwynedd Mercy O
77:51 Yellow card on GWY Wallace, Kasey.
77:51 GWY substitution: Kirby, Shaine for Wallace, Kasey.
80:47 GWY substitution: Fienman, Mike for Agnella, Colby.
82:02 DSU substitution: Rice, Glenn for Clouse, Eric.
83:21 Shot by DSU Mathis, Carter, out top.
84:32 Shot by GWY Duffy, Joe, bottom center, saved by Horton, Tyler.
85:12 DSU substitution: Bruce, Sean for Adomanis, Kade.
87:23 Shot by DSU Villasenor Lopez, Juan Carlos, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
88:47 Shot by DSU Villasenor Lopez, Juan Carlos, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
90:00 End of period [90:00].



